Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

04-10-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101310701

Attorney Docket No.

105617

	Λ.	Name of conveying party(ies):	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
		1) Yasuhiro OYA 2) Susumu YOSHINO 3) Masanobu NINOMIYA 4) Hirokazu HAMANO 5) Kaori OISHI 6) Tetsuya TAGUCHI 7) Koutarou YOSHIHARA	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	Λ.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: 1) January 26, 2000, 2) January 26, 2000, 3) January 26, 2000, 4) January 26, 2000, 5) January 26, 2000, 6) January 28, 2000, 7) January 27, 2000	09519473				
	B. 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application in January 26, 2000, 2) January 26, 2000, 3) January 26, 2000, 4) January 26, 2000, 5) January 26, 2000, 6) January 27, 2000						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>106809</u>)				
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
€.	To t	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.					
		les A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: March 6, 2000				

ASSIGNMENT

(1	Insert	(1)	Yasuhiro Oya	(5)	Kaori Oishi			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Susumu Yoshino	(6)	Tetsuya Taguchi			
		(3)	Masanobu Ninomiya	(7)	Koutarou Yoshihara			
		(4)	Hirokazu Hamano	(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTI) .				
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome	e, Minato-ku, To	okyo, Japan			
	of Assignee	Ameri any ar	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11)	TONER AND METH	OD OF IMAG	E FORMATION USING	THE SAME		
	or Foreign Appli-	(Attori	(Attorney Docket No.) 105617					
	cation Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) 01	January 26	, 2000				
(13)	Application Alternative	(13) U	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 6, 2000	-				
eviden with cl reexan United entire	tee and going forward with 3) The undersigned agolaims or provisions of the It 4) The undersigned agoing and agoing a valid 5) The undersigned has tates resulting from said interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not executed.	such interfigree(s) to enternational agree(s) to Juited State areby author application that he execute, an	erence. execute all papers and docume all Convention for protection of perform all affirmative acts es patent to the Assignee. orize(s) and request(s) the Con n or any divisional, continuin has (they have) full right to co y agreements in conflict herew	ints and perform and Industrial Property which may be not maintain the industrial property of Pate g to reissue application on the interior in	Assignee in every way possible in my act which may be necessary in or of similar agreements. Eccessary to obtain or confirm by ints to issue any and all Letters Pate eations to the said Assignee, as As atterest herein assigned, and that he wer to insert on this assignment a	connection reissue or ents of the signee the has (they		
identif recorda	ication which may be nece ation of this document.	ssary or de	sirable in order to comply with undersigned on the date(s) opp	the rules of the U	nited States Patent and Trademark	Office for		
Date	126/2000	Name of		whire Oy		(DELT)		
Date	1/26/2000	Name of	——————————————————————————————————————		2000 Susumer Woodingo	(SEAL)		
Date	1/26/2000	Name of	- 700	1 0	smiya	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>	Name of	- nas		<i>y</i>	(SEAL)		
Date	-6/2000	Name of			nano Shi	(SEAL)		
Date	1 : 8 / 6:	Name of		u ci d	deih	(SEAL)		
Date	2 91 - 1F	Name of		Tasen	Toutheline	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of	Inventor	40 14 11	ye the later the	(SEAL)		
if outs	This assignment shou ide the U.S.A. If neith	ld prefera	bly be signed before: (a) a t should be signed before a	Notary Public is t least two witne	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. sses who also sign here:			
Date	1/28/2000	Witness	/)	the yest				
Date		Witness		- Just	- Jack			

PATENT REEL: 010660 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 03/06/2000